LAOS

01.

02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.

10.
11.
12"
13-
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

22.
%3
24,
25.

Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos

Laos

Ban Natou Bus

Ban Natou Bus

Ban Natou Bus

Ban Natou Bus

Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang

Luang

Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang

Station 01-001
Station 01-002
Station 01-003
Station 01-004
Food Market 01-001
Food Market 01-002
Food Market 01-003
Jungle 01-001
01-002
01-003

Jungle
Jungle

Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle
Jungle

01-004
02-001

02-002
02-003
02-004
03-001

03-002
03-003
03-004

Market 01-001
Market 01-002
Market 01-003
Market 01-004
Market 02-001
Market 02-002

Night
Night
Night
Night
Night
Night

24BIT/96KHZ

Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets
Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets

Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets

Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets
Cooking, walla, foot traffic
Cooking, walla, foot traffic
Cooking, walla, foot traffic
Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects
Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects
Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects
Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects

Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects

Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects
Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects
Walla, crickets, foot traffic

Walla, crickets, foot traffic

Walla, crickets, foot traffic

Walla, crickets, foot traffic

Foot traffiic, walla

Foot traffiic, walla

gCH 2:
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH

N N N NN N N N NNNDNINININWNNDINNINNDINN=NININNINNNN

30

:30
:30
:30
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:00
:00



LAOS

26.
27.
28.
219,
30.
345
32.
1.3+
34.
3 5¢
36.
3.7
38.
3 9
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos

Laos

Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang
Luang

Luang

Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang
Prabang

Night Market 02-003 Foot traffiic, walla
Night Market 02-004 Foot traffiic, walla

24BIT/96KHZ

River 01-001
River 01-002
River 01-003
River 01-004
River 02-001
River 02-002
River 02-003
River 02-004
Street 01-001
Street 01-002
Street 01-003
Street 02-001
Street 02-002
Street 02-003
Street 02-004
Street 03-001
Street 03-002
Street 03-003
Street 03-004
Waterfall 01-001
Waterfall 01-002
Waterfall 02-001
Waterfall 02-002

Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge
Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge
Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge
Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge
Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets
Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets
Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets
Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets
Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs
Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs
Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs
Morning, traffic, roosters, birds

Morning, traffic, roosters, birds

Morning, traffic, roosters, birds

Morning, traffic, roosters, birds

Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site
Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site
Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site
Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site
Close perspective, water flowing, white noise
Close perspective, water flowing, white noise
Medium perspective, water flowing

Medium perspective, water flowing

2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH

N N NN N N NDNDNNDNWDNNDNNDNINNNDNNNDNNNDNNDNNNNN

:00
:00
:30
:30
:30
:00
:30
:30
:30
:30
:00
:00
:00
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:00
:00



LAOS

51. Laos Muang Ngoi

52. Laos Muang Ngoi

53. Laos Muang Ngoi

54. Laos Muang Ngoi

55. Laos Muang Ngoi

56. Laos Muang Ngoi

57. Laos Muang Ngoi

58. Laos Muang Ngoi

59. Laos Muang Ngoi

60. Laos Muang Ngoi

61. Laos Muang Ngoi

62. Laos Muang Ngoi

63. Laos Nong
64. Laos Nong
65. Laos Nong
66. Laos Nong
67. Laos Nong
68. Laos Nong
69. Laos Nong
70. Laos Nong
71 Laos Nong
72. Laos Nong
73. Laos Nong

74. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 01-001
75. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 01-002

Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw
Khiaw

Khiaw

Farm 01-001
Farm 01-002
Farm 01-003
Farm 01-004
River 01-001
River 01-002
River 01-003
River 01-004
Street 01-001
Street 01-002
Street 01-003
Street 01-004
River 01-001
River 01-002
River 01-003

Rural Road 01-001
Rural Road 01-002
Rural Road 01-003
Rural Road 01-004

Street 01-001
Street 01-002
Street 01-003
Street 01-004

24BIT/96KHZ

Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens

Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens

Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens

Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens

Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats
Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats
Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats
Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats
Morning, roosters, ducks

Morning, roosters, ducks

Morning, roosters, ducks

Morning, roosters, ducks

Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic

Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic

Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic

Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic
Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic
Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic
Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic
Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing
Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing
Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing
Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing
Rainforest, birds, crickets, wind through trees

Rainforest, birds, crickets, wind through trees

2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH

N N NN N N NDNDNNDNWDNNDNNDNINNNDNNNDNNNDNNDNNNNN

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30



LAOS

24BIT/96KHZ

walla
walla
walla
walla
walla

walla

76. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-001 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
77. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-002 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
78. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-003 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
79. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-004 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
80. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-005 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
81. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-006 Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant
82. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-001 Rainforest, night, crickets, insects

83. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-002 Rainforest, night, crickets, insects

84. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-003 Rainforest, night, crickets, insects

85. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-004 Rainforest, night, crickets, insects

86. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-001 Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
87. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-002 Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
88. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-003 Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
89. Laos Phongsali Province Rice Field 01-001 Day, crickets, birds

90. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-001 Walla, baby crying, crickets

91. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-002 Walla, baby crying, crickets

92. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-003 Walla, baby crying, crickets

93. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-004 Walla, baby crying, crickets

94. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 02-001 Morning, pigs, cows, roosters, walla
95. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 02-002 Morning, pigs, cows, roosters, walla
96. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-001 Wide perspective, morning

97. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-002 Wide perspective, morning

98. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-003 Wide perspective, morning

99. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-004 Wide perspective, morning
100.Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-005 Wide perspective, morning

2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH

:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:30
:30
:30
:25

:30
:30
:30
:00
:30
:30
:00
:00
:00
:00

N N N NN NDNIDNWDNWNDN== NNN=NNDNININININNINNINNINNN

L4
(=]
(=]



LAOS

101.
102.
103.

104.

105.
106.
107.

108.

109.
110.
111.

112.
113.

114.
115.

116.
117.

118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.

Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 04-001
Phongsali Province Rural Village 04-002

Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos

Laos

Phongsali Province Rural Village 04-003

Vang Vieng River 01-001

Vang Vieng River 01-002

Vang Vieng River 01-003

Vang Vieng Rural Road 01-001
Vang Vieng Rural Road 01-002
Vang Vieng Rural Road 02-001
Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-001
Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-002
Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-003
Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-004
Vang Vieng Street 01-001

Vang Vieng Street 01-002

Vang Vieng Street 01-003

Vang Vieng Street 02-001

Vang Vieng Street 02-002

Vang Vieng Street 02-003

Vang Vieng Street 02-004

Vang Vieng Street 02-005

Vang Vieng Street 02-006
Vientiane Highway 01-001
Vientiane Highway 01-002
Vientiane Highway 01-003

24BIT/96KHZ

Construction, walla 2CH
Construction, walla 2CH
Construction, walla 2CH
Boats passing, water lapping 2CH
Boats passing, water lapping 2CH
Boats passing, water lapping 2CH
Early morning, crickets, scooter, roosters 2CH
Early morning, crickets, scooter, roosters 2CH

Passing traffic, crickets, birds, distant village 2CH

Walla, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters 2CH
Walla, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters 2CH
Walla, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters 2CH
Walla, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters 2CH
Traffic, construction, walla 2CH
Traffic, construction, walla 2CH
Traffic, construction, walla 2CH
Night, scooters, crickets 2CH
Night, scooters, crickets 2CH
Night, scooters, crickets 2CH
Night, scooters, crickets 2CH
Night, scooters, crickets A, |
Night, scooters, crickets yA |
Traffic, birds, morning 2CH
Traffic, birds, morning 2CH
Traffic, birds, morning 2CH

N N NN N N NDNDNNDNWDNNDNNDNINNNDNNNDNNNDNNDNNNNN

:30
:30
:30
:00
:00
:00
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:30
:30
:30



LAOS

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

LEY
]33
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140,
141.

142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos
Laos

Laos

Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane
Vientiane

Vientiane

Highway 01-004

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street

01-001
01-002
01-003
01-004
02-001
02-002
02-003
02-004
03-001
03-002
03-003
03-004
04-001
04-002
04-003
04-004
05-001
05-002
05-003
05-004
06-001
06-002
06-003
06-004

Traffic, birds, morning

Traffic, birds, light construction
Traffic, birds, light construction
Traffic, birds, light construction
Traffic, birds, light construction
Traffic, birds, cars passing
Traffic, birds, cars passing
Traffic, birds, cars passing
Traffic, birds, cars passing
Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters
Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters
Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters
Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters
Distant traffic, morning, birds
Distant traffic, morning, birds
Distant traffic, morning, birds
Distant traffic, morning, birds
Main road, busy traffic, birds
Main road, busy traffic, birds
Main road, busy traffic, birds
Main road, busy traffic, birds
Side street, traffic, movement
Side street, traffic, movement
Side street, traffic, movement

Side street, traffic, movement

2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH
2CH

N N NN N N NDNDNNDNWDNNDNNDNINNNDNNNDNNNDNNDNNNNN

24BIT/96KHZ

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:08
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30



LAOS 24BIT/96KHZ

151. Laos Vientiane Street 07-001 Birds, distant traffic 2CH 2:00
152. Laos Vientiane Street 07-002 Birds, distant traffic 2CH 2:00
153. Laos Vientiane Street 07-003 Birds, distant traffic 2CH 1:30



