01. Laos Ban Natou Bus	Station 01-001	Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets	2CH 2:30
02. Laos Ban Natou Bus	Station 01-002	Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets	2CH 2:30
03. Laos Ban Natou Bus	Station 01-003	Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets	2CH 2:30
04. Laos Ban Natou Bus	Station 01-004	Distant children playing, light traffic, crickets	2CH 2:30
05. Laos Luang Prabang	Food Market 01-001	Cooking, walla, foot traffic	2CH 2:00
06. Laos Luang Prabang	Food Market 01-002	Cooking, walla, foot traffic	2CH 2:00
07. Laos Luang Prabang	Food Market 01-003	Cooking, walla, foot traffic	2CH 1:00
08. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 01-001	Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects	2CH 2:00
09. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 01-002	Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects	2CH 2:00
10. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 01-003	Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects	2CH 2:00
11. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 01-004	Rainforest, distant waterfall, insects	2CH 2:00
12. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 02-001	Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
13. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 02-002	Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
14. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 02-003	Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
15. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 02-004	Rainforest, distant waterfall, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
16. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 03-001	Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
17. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 03-002	Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
18. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 03-003	Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
19. Laos Luang Prabang	Jungle 03-004	Rainforest, distant river, birds, insects	2CH 2:30
20. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 01-001	Walla, crickets, foot traffic	2CH 2:30
21. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 01-002	Walla, crickets, foot traffic	2CH 2:30
22. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 01-003	Walla, crickets, foot traffic	2CH 2:30
23. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 01-004	Walla, crickets, foot traffic	2CH 2:30
24. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 02-001	Foot traffiic, walla	2CH 2:00
25. Laos Luang Prabang	Night Market 02-002	Foot traffiic, walla	2CH 2:00

26. Laos Luang	Prabang	Night Market 02-003	Foot traffiic, walla	2CH 2:00
27. Laos Luang	Prabang	Night Market 02-004	Foot traffiic, walla	2CH 2:00
28. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 01-001	Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge	2CH 2:30
29. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 01-002	Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge	2CH 2:30
30. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 01-003	Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge	2CH 2:30
31. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 01-004	Morning, roosters, crickets, distant bridge	2CH 2:00
32. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 02-001	Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets	2CH 2:30
33. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 02-002	Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets	2CH 2:30
34. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 02-003	Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets	2CH 2:30
35. Laos Luang	Prabang	River 02-004	Night, distant bridge, dogs barking, crickets	2CH 2:30
36. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 01-001	Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs	2CH 2:00
37. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 01-002	Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs	2CH 2:00
38. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 01-003	Crickets, distant traffic, roosters, dogs	2CH 2:00
39. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 02-001	Morning, traffic, roosters, birds	2CH 2:30
40. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 02-002	Morning, traffic, roosters, birds	2CH 2:30
41. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 02-003	Morning, traffic, roosters, birds	2CH 2:30
42. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 02-004	Morning, traffic, roosters, birds	2CH 2:30
43. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 03-001	Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site	2CH 2:30
44. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 03-002	Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site	2CH 2:30
45. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 03-003	Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site	2CH 2:30
46. Laos Luang	Prabang	Street 03-004	Traffic, birds, roosters, construction site	2CH 2:30
47. Laos Luang	Prabang	Waterfall 01-001	Close perspective, water flowing, white noise	2CH 2:30
48. Laos Luang	Prabang	Waterfall 01-002	Close perspective, water flowing, white noise	2CH 2:30
49. Laos Luang	Prabang	Waterfall 02-001	Medium perspective, water flowing	2CH 2:00
50. Laos Luang	Prabang	Waterfall 02-002	Medium perspective, water flowing	2CH 2:00

51.	Laos Muang Ngoi Farm 01-001	Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens	2CH 2:30
52.	Laos Muang Ngoi Farm 01-002	Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens	2CH 2:30
53.	Laos Muang Ngoi Farm 01-003	Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens	2CH 2:30
54.	Laos Muang Ngoi Farm 01-004	Morning, roosters, ducks, chickens	2CH 2:30
55.	Laos Muang Ngoi River 01-001	Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats	2CH 2:30
56.	Laos Muang Ngoi River 01-002	Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats	2CH 2:30
57.	Laos Muang Ngoi River 01-003	Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats	2CH 2:30
58.	Laos Muang Ngoi River 01-004	Morning, crickets, roosters, birds, boats	2CH 2:30
59.	Laos Muang Ngoi Street 01-001	Morning, roosters, ducks	2CH 2:30
60.	Laos Muang Ngoi Street 01-002	Morning, roosters, ducks	2CH 2:30
61.	Laos Muang Ngoi Street 01-003	Morning, roosters, ducks	2CH 2:30
62.	Laos Muang Ngoi Street 01-004	Morning, roosters, ducks	2CH 2:30
63.	Laos Nong Khiaw River 01-001	Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic	2CH 2:30
64.	Laos Nong Khiaw River 01-002	Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic	2CH 2:30
65.	Laos Nong Khiaw River 01-003	Nearby bridge, crickets, walla, traffic	2CH 2:30
66.	Laos Nong Khiaw Rural Road 01-001	Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic	2CH 2:30
67.	Laos Nong Khiaw Rural Road 01-002	Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic	2CH 2:30
68.	Laos Nong Khiaw Rural Road 01-003	Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic	2CH 2:30
69.	Laos Nong Khiaw Rural Road 01-004	Dusk, distant river, insects, birds, light traffic	2CH 2:30
70.	Laos Nong Khiaw Street 01-001	Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing	2CH 2:30
71	Laos Nong Khiaw Street 01-002	Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing	2CH 2:30
72.	Laos Nong Khiaw Street 01-003	Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing	2CH 2:30
73.	Laos Nong Khiaw Street 01-004	Dusk, crickets, light traffic, children playing	2CH 2:30
74.	Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 01-001	Rainforest, birds, crickets, wind through trees	2CH 2:30
75.	Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 01-002	Rainforest, birds, crickets, wind through trees	2CH 2:30

```
Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
76. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-001
                                               Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
77. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-002
                                               Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
78. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-003
                                               Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
79. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-004
                                               Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
80. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-005
                                               Rainforest, birds, crickets, insects, distant walla 2CH 2:00
81. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 02-006
                                               Rainforest, night, crickets, insects
82. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-001
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
83. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-002
                                               Rainforest, night, crickets, insects
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
                                               Rainforest, night, crickets, insects
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
84. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-003
85. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 03-004
                                               Rainforest, night, crickets, insects
                                                                                            2CH 1:00
86. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-001
                                               Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
87. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-002 Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
88. Laos Phongsali Province Jungle 04-003 Rainforest, crickets, birds, distant village
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
89. Laos Phongsali Province Rice Field 01-001 Day, crickets, birds
                                                                                            2CH 1:25
90. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-001
                                                      Walla, baby crying, crickets
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
                                                      Walla, baby crying, crickets
91. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-002
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
                                                      Walla, baby crying, crickets
92. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-003
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
                                                      Walla, baby crying, crickets
93. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 01-004
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
94. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 02-001
                                                      Morning, pigs, cows, roosters, walla
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
95. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 02-002
                                                      Morning, pigs, cows, roosters, walla
                                                                                            2CH 2:30
96. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-001
                                                      Wide perspective, morning
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
                                                      Wide perspective, morning
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
97. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-002
                                                      Wide perspective, morning
98. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-003
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
                                                      Wide perspective, morning
99. Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-004
                                                                                            2CH 2:00
100.Laos Phongsali Province Rural Village 03-005
                                                      Wide perspective, morning
                                                                                            2CH 1:00
```

101. Laos	Phongsali Province Rural Village 04	-001	Construction, walla	2 C H	2:30
102. Laos	Phongsali Province Rural Village 04	-002	Construction, walla	2 C H	2:30
103. Laos	Phongsali Province Rural Village 04	-003	Construction, walla	2 C H	2:30
104.Laos	Vang Vieng River 01-001	Boats	passing, water lapping	2 C H	2:00
105. Laos	Vang Vieng River 01-002	Boats	passing, water lapping	2 C H	2:00
106. Laos	Vang Vieng River 01-003	Boats	passing, water lapping	2 C H	2:00
107. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Road 01-001	Early	morning, crickets, scooter, roosters	2 C H	2:30
108. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Road 01-002	Early	morning, crickets, scooter, roosters	2 C H	2:30
109. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Road 02-001	Passin	ng traffic, crickets, birds, distant village	2 C H	2:30
110. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-001	Walla	, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters	2 C H	2:30
111. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-002	Walla	, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters	2 C H	2:30
112. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-003	Walla	, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters	2 C H	2:30
113. Laos	Vang Vieng Rural Village 01-004	Walla,	, birds, crickets, roosters, scooters	2 C H	2:30
114. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 01-001	Traffi	c, construction, walla	2 C H	2:00
115. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 01-002	Traffi	c, construction, walla	2 C H	2:00
116. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 01-003	Traffi	c, construction, walla	2 C H	2:00
117. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-001	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
118. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-002	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
119. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-003	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
120. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-004	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
121. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-005	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
122. Laos	Vang Vieng Street 02-006	Night,	scooters, crickets	2 C H	2:00
123. Laos	Vientiane Highway 01-001	Traffi	c, birds, morning	2 C H	2:30
124. Laos	Vientiane Highway 01-002	Traffi	c, birds, morning	2 C H	2:30
125. Laos	Vientiane Highway 01-003	Traffi	c, birds, morning	2 C H	2:30

126.	Laos Vientiane Highway 01-004	Traffic, birds, morning	2CH 2:30
127.	Laos Vientiane Street 01-001	Traffic, birds, light construction	2CH 2:30
128.	Laos Vientiane Street 01-002	Traffic, birds, light construction	2CH 2:30
129.	Laos Vientiane Street 01-003	Traffic, birds, light construction	2CH 2:30
130.	Laos Vientiane Street 01-004	Traffic, birds, light construction	2CH 2:30
131.	Laos Vientiane Street 02-001	Traffic, birds, cars passing	2CH 2:30
132.	Laos Vientiane Street 02-002	Traffic, birds, cars passing	2CH 2:30
133.	Laos Vientiane Street 02-003	Traffic, birds, cars passing	2CH 2:30
134.	Laos Vientiane Street 02-004	Traffic, birds, cars passing	2CH 2:08
135.	Laos Vientiane Street 03-001	Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters	2CH 2:30
136.	Laos Vientiane Street 03-002	Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters	2CH 2:30
137.	Laos Vientiane Street 03-003	Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters	2CH 2:30
138.	Laos Vientiane Street 03-004	Heavy traffic, dogs, scooters	2CH 2:30
139.	Laos Vientiane Street 04-001	Distant traffic, morning, birds	2CH 2:30
140,	Laos Vientiane Street 04-002	Distant traffic, morning, birds	2CH 2:30
141.	Laos Vientiane Street 04-003	Distant traffic, morning, birds	2CH 2:30
142.	Laos Vientiane Street 04-004	Distant traffic, morning, birds	2CH 2:30
143.	Laos Vientiane Street 05-001	Main road, busy traffic, birds	2CH 2:30
144.	Laos Vientiane Street 05-002	Main road, busy traffic, birds	2CH 2:30
145.	Laos Vientiane Street 05-003	Main road, busy traffic, birds	2CH 2:30
146.	Laos Vientiane Street 05-004	Main road, busy traffic, birds	2CH 2:30
147.	Laos Vientiane Street 06-001	Side street, traffic, movement	2CH 2:30
148.	Laos Vientiane Street 06-002	Side street, traffic, movement	2CH 2:30
149.	Laos Vientiane Street 06-003	Side street, traffic, movement	2CH 2:30
150.	Laos Vientiane Street 06-004	Side street, traffic, movement	2CH 2:30

- 151. Laos Vientiane Street 07-001
- 152. Laos Vientiane Street 07-002
- 153. Laos Vientiane Street 07-003

Birds, distant traffic Birds, distant traffic Birds, distant traffic

2CH 2:00 2CH 2:00

2CH 1:30